Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Speedware Holdings, Inc.		09/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Activant Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	7683 Southfront Road	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75035081	ENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	73695934	BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	73697199	PROFESSIONAL ESTIMATING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5842

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0201

900091734

00 06%

CH

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam D. Trudell
Signature:	/miriam trudell/
Date:	11/12/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=doc2#page1.tif source=doc2#page2.tif source=doc2#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0202



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SPEEDWARE HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ACTIVANT SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ACTIVANT SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007,
AT 6:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2119804 8100M 071062503



Warnet Smith Windows Secretary of Same

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6034915

DATE: 09-28-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0203

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:55 FM 09/27/2007
CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER FILED 06:39 PM 09/27/2007
SRV 071062503 - 2119804 FILE

MERGING

Speedware Holdings, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

Activant Solutions Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

Activant Solutions Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The Company is the owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of Speedware Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 2. The Company, by resolutions adopted on September 26, 2007 by the Board of Directors of the Company and attached hereto as Exhibit A, hereby merges the Subsidiary with and into the Company, with the Company as the surviving corporation.

Signature Page Follows

AU\4269106.1 339992-16 The Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its President on this 27 day of September, 2007.

ACTIVANT SOLUTIONS INC.

a Delaware corporation

Pervez Qureshi, President

Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 11/12/2007